

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.3366 of 2021

Pushparaj Shukla **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & ors.

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

19/08/2021	Proceedings of this matter have been taken-up through video conferencing. Shri Ankit Hora, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Aman Kesharwani, PL for the State. Heard. Petition is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondents. Shri Aman Kesharwani, learned PL would appear and accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3. Therefore, process fee be paid for service on respondent No.4 only within 7 days. Notices be made returnable within a period of six weeks. List it after six weeks. Sd/- <u>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</u> Judge
ashu	