

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P(C) No.3366 of 2021

Pushparaj Shukla **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

23.05.2022	Shri Ankit Hora, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Kasif Shakeel, Dy. A.G for the State. Dr Nirmal Shukla, Sr. Advocate along with Shri Shailendra Shukla and Shri Arijit Tiwari, counsel for Respondent No.4-General Manager, Parsa Coal Block. Shri Shukla submits that this is not a case to be heard during summer vacation as the same is likely to take a long time for its arguments. In view of above, post the matter after summer vacation. IA No.01/2022, application for hearing during summer vacation and IA No.02/2022, application for urgent hearing stand disposed of. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Vacation Judge

Priya