

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3366 of 2021****PUSHPARAJ SHUKLA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

29/07/2025	None for the petitioner, even the matter is called twice. Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No.1 to 3. Dr. N.K. Shukla, learned Sr. Advocate appears along with Shri Shailendra Shukla and Shri Nitikesh Gupta, counsel for the respondent No. 4. The matter is adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	