



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3366 of 2021

PUSHPARAJ SHUKLA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15.04.2026	Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, Panel Lawyer for the State. Dr. N.K. Shukla, Senior Advocate with Ms. Priya Mishra, Advocate for respondent No.4. Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file an appropriate application for correction of the name of respondent No.4. A further period of one week is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to place on record relevant documents, in view of the objection raised by learned senior counsel for respondent No.4 that the land in question had already been acquired in the years 2008–2009 in favour of CMDC, and therefore no further acquisition, as sought

by the petitioner, is permissible.

List this case after four weeks.

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Yogesh